PowerMAX
Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined System
FEATURES
• Output Power levels of:
8.0 kW in C-Band
6.6 kW in X-Band
2.5 kW in Ku-Band

Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined System
Spare Module/Chassis Part Number Configuration
H P A        X X X X X
Band
C-Band CC
X-Band XX
Ku-Band KU
Ka-Band KA Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
5.850 - 6.425 GHz A
5.850 - 6.725 GHz B
5.750 - 6.670 GHz C
6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa) E
6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat) F
5.750 - 6.475 GHz G
X-Band
7.90 - 8.40 GHz A
7.50 - 8.50 GHz B
7.70 - 8.40 GHz D
7.75 - 8.50 GHz E
Ku-Band
14.00 - 14.50 GHz A
13.75 - 14.50 GHz B
Ka-Band
30.00 - 31.00 GHz A
Module Configuration
M SSPA Module
C Single SSPA Chassis
!
Use this page  if ordering
a spare SSPA module
or single SSPA Chassis
for a PowerMAX System.
Chassis Power Level (in Watts)
Band Output Power
C 100, 150, 200 250, 300,
400, 500, 600
X 250, 350, 500
Ku 050, 070, 100,
125, 150, 300
Ka 040, 080
EXAMPLES:
250W C-Band PowerMAX Spare SSPA Module:   HPACC250AMXXXXX
250W C-Band PowerMAX Spare Single Chassis:  HPACC250ACXXXXX
PAGE 14 OF 14 205848 REV J  ECO 17859
PowerMAX
Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined System
System Part Number Configuration
H P A          X
EXAMPLE: 1800 W C-Band PowerMAX System - (8) 250 W SSPA Chassis, with
cabinet and exhaust, AC distribution and Ethernet switch: HPACC250AEZAXXE
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
5.850 - 6.425 GHz A
5.850 - 6.725 GHz B
5.750 - 6.670 GHz C
6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa) E
6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat) F
5.750 - 6.475 GHz G
X-Band
7.90 - 8.40 GHz A
7.50 - 8.50 GHz B
7.70 - 8.40 GHz D
7.75 - 8.50 GHz E
Ku-Band
14.00 - 14.50 GHz A
13.75 - 14.50 GHz B
Ka-Band
30.00 - 31.00 GHz A
Module Configuration
F Four (4) SSPA Chassis
E Eight (8) SSPA Chassis
S Sixteen (16) SSPA Chassis
Band
C-Band CC
X-Band XX
Ku-Band KU
Ka-Band KA
Chassis Power Level (in Watts)
Band
System Total Power (# chassis) Single
Chassis (4) - “F” (8) - “E” (16) - “S”
C
400 W
500 W
800 W
930 W
1100 W
1500 W
1800 W
2200 W
800 W
1000 W
1600 W
1800 W
2000 W
2700 W
3500 W
4100 W
1600 W
2000 W
3200 W
3600 W
4000 W
5200 W
6600 W
8000 W
100
150
200
250
300
400
500
600
X
900 W
1100 W